Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022 SurveyMonkey

Q1 How satisfied are you with the function of the Greater Pittsburgh OA
Intergroup?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 26.67%

Satisfied 66.67%

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 6.67%

Dissatisfied 0.00%

Very dissatisfied 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT: DATE

1 Due to lack of people stepping up to help it's suffering 5/10/2022 7:10 PM
2 I'm concerned about the limited volunteers for committee chair positions 4/13/2022 11:39 AM
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Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022

SurveyMonkey

Q2 How would you describe the purpose of our Intergroup?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 3

RESPONSES

To help the groups in our area fulfill the OA promise to share OA and to help them prosper in
any way we can.

To conduct the business end of the meetings under their jurisdiction

Help strengthen the individual meetings within the range of the intergroup and therefore help all
of the compulsive eaters in and outside of OA in the Pittsburgh area.

pass along information from one level of the organization to another.
coordinate the activities of individual meetings with other levels of OA administration

Support groups, provide special activities. Carry the message per the OA Responsibility
Pledge

To support individual and group recovery in OA in the greater Pittsburgh area.

To carry the message of OA Manage the Financial Resources Support the existing meetings
To conduct the administrative duties necessary to support OA groups.

Communicate between groups to help spread the message of OA recovery.

To support OA responsiblity pledge in local areas

To perform tasks/business that individual OA groups can't do alone

2/61

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM

5/10/2022 7:10 PM
5/10/2022 12:57 PM

5/8/2022 10:26 AM
5/4/2022 1:51 PM
5/2/2022 3:59 PM

4/14/2022 12:04 PM
4/13/2022 11:39 AM
4/10/2022 12:14 AM
4/8/2022 2:17 PM
4/8/2022 10:39 AM
4/6/2022 12:34 PM



Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022

SurveyMonkey

Q3 Does our Intergroup have a statement of purpose or bylaws?

Answered: 15

Skipped: 0

No

I don't know

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

| don't know

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

There are no responses.

20%

30%

40% 50%
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60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
93.33%

0.00%

6.67%

90% 100%

DATE

14

15



Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022 SurveyMonkey

Q4 Does the Intergroup use Robert's Rules of Order & bylaws during its
meetings?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

No
I don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.71% 12
No 0.00% 0
| don't know 14.29% 2
TOTAL 14
# COMMENT: DATE

There are no responses.
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 Do the 12 Traditions take precedence over Robert's Rules in our

bylaws?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

Yes

No

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 71.43%

No 0.00%

| don't know 28.57%

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 But imagine it would.

2 This seems like a Q&A, not a surevey. Do | get a grade at the end of the survey? Yeah I'm

being a wise guy.

5/61

100%

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM

4/8/2022 2:17 PM

10

14
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 Do our bylaws limit the tenure of certain "trusted servant" roles?

Answered: 14

Skipped: 1

No

I don't know

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

| don't know

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

There are no responses.

20%

30%

40% 50%

6/61

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
92.86%

0.00%

7.14%

90% 100%

DATE

13

14
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ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 13

#

1 97
2 96
3 94
4 100
5 73
6 98
7 100
8 100
9 93
10 100
11 100
12 50
13 85

Answered: 13

10 20 30

AVERAGE NUMBER

40

50

7/61

Skipped: 2

91

60 70 80

TOTAL NUMBER

Q7 Does our Intergroup "dictate" or "suggest"?

90

1,186

SurveyMonkey

100

RESPONSES
13

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM

5/10/2022 7:10 PM
5/8/2022 10:26 AM
5/4/2022 1:51 PM
5/3/2022 9:12 PM
5/2/2022 3:59 PM
4/18/2022 1:08 PM
4/14/2022 12:04 PM
4/13/2022 11:39 AM
4/10/2022 12:14 AM
4/8/2022 2:17 PM
4/8/2022 11:24 AM
4/6/2022 12:34 PM



Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022

Q8 Is our Intergroup incorporated with official non-profit tax status?

Answered: 14

Skipped: 1

No
I don't know
Comment:
0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No
| don't know
Comment:
TOTAL
# COMMENT:

There are no responses.

20%

30%

40% 50%

8/61

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
71.43%

0.00%

28.57%

0.00%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

DATE

10

14
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Q9 Does our Intergroup set realistic short- and long-term goals?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

No
I don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 78.57%
No 0.00%
| don't know 21.43%

TOTAL

9/61
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Q10 Does our Intergroup have need for regular Steering Committee or
Board meetings?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

No
I don't know
Comment:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.67% 13
No 0.00% 0
| don't know 13.33% 2
Comment: 0.00% 0
TOTAL -
# COMMENT: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q11 Are there frequent Steering Committee meetings for discussions &
decisions beyond the purview of the entire group conscience?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 53.33% 8
No 13.33% 2
| don't know 33.33% 5
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q12 Does a select group of people within our Intergroup make most of the
"important” decisions?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 6.67% 1

No 86.67% 13

| don't know 6.67% 1

TOTAL 15

# COMMENT: DATE

1 Group Conscience 4/18/2022 1:08 PM

2 But the steering committee brings up new and important ideas and helps set the agendas at IG ~ 4/8/2022 2:17 PM
meetings.
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 How would you rate our Intergroup on a scale from "Exclusive" to
"Inclusive"?

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 15

#

1 100
2 95
3 90
4 100
5 98
6 87
7 98
8 100
9 81
10 96
11 100
12 68
13 100
14 71
15 25

Answered: 15

10 20 30

AVERAGE NUMBER

40 50

13/61

87

Skipped: 0

60 70 80

TOTAL NUMBER

90

1,309

100

RESPONSES

DATE

5/13/2022 11:02 AM
5/10/2022 7:10 PM
5/10/2022 12:57 PM
5/8/2022 10:26 AM
5/4/2022 1:51 PM
5/3/2022 9:12 PM
5/2/2022 3:59 PM
4/18/2022 1:08 PM
4/14/2022 12:04 PM
4/13/2022 11:39 AM
4/10/2022 12:14 AM
4/8/2022 2:17 PM
4/8/2022 11:24 AM
4/8/2022 10:39 AM
4/6/2022 12:34 PM

15
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Q14 Do you have any comments on our Intergroup's exclusivity or
inclusivity?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 3

Yes - see below

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes - see below 16.67% 2
No 83.33% 10
TOTAL 12
# COMMENTS: DATE

1 IG seems to be as inclusive as the those in attendance want it to be. Some people just aren't 5/10/2022 12:57 PM

as talkative as others.

2 There are requests made to groups to request people to serve, but sometimes the 4/14/2022 12:04 PM
opportunities to serve and the requirements of those positions aren't so clear.

3 We could do better 4/6/2022 12:34 PM

14 /61
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SurveyMonkey

Q15 All our Intergroup's activities are open to the scrutiny of all Fellowship

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis for
an answer

Comment:

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis for an answer

Comment:

TOTAL

COMMENT:

| have been a group rep for one year so based of this time frame, from what | see, | agree.

members?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
26.67%

53.33%
13.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

6.67%

15/61

100%

15

DATE
5/8/2022 10:26 AM
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Q16 Do you have any suggestion how we can keep WSO group
registrations up to date?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Yes - see below

No

Comment:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes - see below 6.67%

No 73.33%

Comment: 20.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT: DATE

1 | really do not know at this point. 5/8/2022 10:26 AM
2 Put it in the newsletter and reiterate in the group email 5/4/2022 1:51 PM

3 A prompt to group secretaries on an annual basis to check on currency of registration. 4/14/2022 12:04 PM
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Q17 Are committee meetings open to all members?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 60.00%

No 6.67%

| don't know 33.33%
TOTAL

17 /61
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Q18 Are committee recommendations presented to the entire Intergroup
for consideration and deliberation?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67%

No 6.67%

| don't know 13.33%

Comment: 13.33%

TOTAL

# COMMENT: DATE

1 | believe so but | am not actually sure. 5/8/2022 10:26 AM
2 as needed; some decisions do not require consideration & deliberation by the entire Intergroup 4/6/2022 12:34 PM
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Q19 Do we choose our service people with care and consideration, placing
principles before personalities?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

I don't know

Comment:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 66.67% 10
No 6.67% 1
| don't know 6.67% 1
Comment: 20.00% 3
TOTAL (2
# COMMENT: DATE

1 it's difficult to get people to volunteer and step up for leadership 5/4/2022 1:51 PM

2 | think we would like to but often we take any warm body who will except the position. We do 4/10/2022 12:14 AM

trust that the person can learn and become adept at the skills necessary to serve well.

3 Yes, but we don't have enough people performing service 4/6/2022 12:34 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q20 Is anonymity honored within our Intergroup?

Yes

No

I don't know

Comment:

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 15

30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 86.67%

No 0.00%

I don't know 6.67%

Comment: 6.67%

TOTAL

# COMMENT: DATE

1 Im not sure this happens, | have shared with member and had that confidence broken because  4/8/2022 10:39 AM

someone thought that another member was a friend

20/61

13

15
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Q21 Is opportunity given to each member to participate in the intergroup's
activities?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Yes
No
| don't know
Comment:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 86.67% 13
No 0.00% 0
| don't know 0.00% 0
Comment: 13.33% 2
TOTAL =
# COMMENT: DATE
1 Of course to serve in certain positions one must meet the requirement for length of abstinence.  4/8/2022 2:17 PM
2 Yes, but we can do better with including and encouraging people 4/6/2022 12:34 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q22 Does our Intergroup have a budget which includes a "prudent
reserve" and contributions to WSO and Region 7?7

No

I don't know

Comment: l

0% 10% 20%

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

30%

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.33%

No 0.00%

| don't know 0.00%
Comment: 6.67%
TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 | only know this as a member of the Finance Committee
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90% 100%

DATE
4/14/2022 12:04 PM

14

15
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Q23 Is our financial "prudent reserve" just that or does it have excess
funds as a hedge against an economic recession?

Answered: 15

Just a
"prudent...

Has excess
funds as a...

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%

50%

100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Just a "prudent reserve" 46.67%

Has excess funds as a hedge against an economic recession 13.33%

I don't know 40.00%
TOTAL

23/61
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SurveyMonkey

Q24 Have we done all we can to provide an attractive and convenient
meeting place?

Yes

No

I don't know

Comment:

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don't know

Comment:

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

[E=Y

| have only attended Zoom meetings.

Zoom is the best solution for meetings

w N

Answered: 14

30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 1

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
64.29%

0.00%

14.29%

21.43%

Executive Board and committees are the best way to encourage all to attend.

24 /61

90%

At this time, because the reluctance to meet face to face, virtual meetings for Intergroup,

100%

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM

4/18/2022 1:08 PM
4/13/2022 11:39 AM

14



Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022 SurveyMonkey

Q25 Is our Intergroup committed to participating in Region and World
Service structures?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Yes

No

I don't know

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.00%

No 0.00%

| don't know 6.67%

Comment 13.33%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 to the extent we can identify representatives 5/4/2022 1:51 PM
2 Yes, but we never fill our quota of Regional Reps & WSBC Delegates b/c we don't have 4/6/2022 12:34 PM

enough people giving service
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Q26 Do we make every effort to fund representatives to Region 7 and
World Service assemblies?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

No

I don't know

Comments: l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

TOTAL

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
73.33%
0.00%
I don't know 20.00%
Comments: 6.67%
COMMENTS: DATE

| 5/13/2022 11:02 AM
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Q27 How often do our "trusted servants" say, "Trust me, | know what's
best"?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

A great deal

A lot

A moderate
amount

Comment:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A great deal 0.00% 0
A lot 0.00% 0
A moderate amount 0.00% 0
A little 13.33% 2
None at all 53.33% 8
| don't know 26.67% 4
Comment: 6.67% 1
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT: DATE

1 | don't remember hearing this at all in the last year. 5/8/2022 10:26 AM
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Q28 Is there a frequent need for quick decisions at the Intergroup level?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

A great deal

A lot

A moderate
amount

A little

None at all

I don't know
Comment:
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
A great deal 0.00% 0
A lot 0.00% 0
A moderate amount 6.67% 1
A little 46.67% 7
None at all 20.00% 3
| don't know 26.67% 4
Comment: 0.00% 0
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT: DATE

There are no responses.
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Q29 Is there a place on our Intergroup's meeting agendas for open sharing
and expressing group concerns?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

No

I don't know

Comment l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 80.00% 12
No 0.00% 0
| don't know 13.33% 2
Comment 6.67% 1
TOTAL =
# COMMENT DATE
1 Yes to sharing group concerns, no to open sharing like at a meeting; GPI is not the place for 4/6/2022 12:34 PM

that
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Q30 | know who decides how our Intergroup spends our contributions?

Yes

I'm not sure |
know

I'msure |
don't know

comment:

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

I'm not sure | know

I'm sure | don't know

comment:

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 | don't think that's a true statement.

Answered: 15

30%

40% 50%

30/61

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
73.33%

13.33%

6.67%

6.67%

SurveyMonkey

90% 100%

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM

11

15
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Q31 I'm comfortable with how Intergroup spends our contributions

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

I have no
basis to answer

Comment:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

I have no basis to answer

Comment:

TOTAL

# COMMENT:

There are no responses.

31/61

SurveyMonkey

70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
80.00%

13.33%

6.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DATE

12

15
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SurveyMonkey

Q32 | see monthly financial reports from Intergroup which give sufficient

detalil.

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

I have no
basis to answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 66.67%
Agree 13.33%
Neither agree nor disagree 6.67%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

| have no basis to answer 0.00%
Comment: 13.33%
TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 | have seen no reports since the pandemic and can't recall whether they were issued before.
2 As a committee member | don't see any reports.

32/61

100%

10

15

DATE
4/14/2022 12:04 PM

4/8/2022 2:17 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q33 Does our Intergroup have special savings accounts?

I don't know

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

| don't know

TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 15

30%

40% 50%

33/61

Skipped: 0

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
6.67%

33.33%

60.00%

90%

100%

15
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Q34 All our Intergroup's funds are immediately available for use (and not
invested).

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

All Intergroup
funds are...

Some
Intergroup...

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
All Intergroup funds are available for use 64.29%
Some Intergroup funds are not immediately available for use 0.00%

I don't know 35.71%
TOTAL

34/61
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SurveyMonkey

Q35 Requests for contributions to Intergroup are consistent with
expenditures shown on financial reports

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

I have no
basis to answer

Comments

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

| have no basis to answer

Comments

TOTAL

# COMMENTS

1 I only know the answer to this as a member of the Finance Committee

35/61

70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
60.00%

26.67%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

6.67%

100%

15

DATE
4/14/2022 12:04 PM



Pittsburgh OA Intergroup April 2022 SurveyMonkey

Q36 I'm comfortable that the Intergroup Finance Committee exercises
proper oversight of Intergroup contributions and expenses (e.g. rotation of
officers, >1 person reviewing transactions and statements)

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

| have no
basis to answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 66.67% 10
Agree 26.67%

Neither agree nor disagree 6.67%

Disagree 0.00%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

| have no basis to answer 0.00%

TOTAL 15
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SurveyMonkey

Q37 All groups in our area know about our Intergroup and the services it

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis for
an answer

Comment:

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis for an answer

Comment:

TOTAL

COMMENT:

provides

Answered: 15

20% 30%

40%

50%

Skipped: 0

60%

The information is available to them. Don't know if the access it.
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70% 80%

RESPONSES
13.33%

40.00%

13.33%

0.00%

0.00%

26.67%

6.67%

90%

100%

15

DATE
5/13/2022 11:02 AM
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Q38 | know about groups in our area that aren't affiliated with our
Intergroup

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Yes - see
comment below
” _

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes - see comment below 6.67%
93.33%
Comment 0.00%
TOTAL
COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q39 I'm satisfied with communication from Intergroup to my home group

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 60.00% 9
Satisfied 26.67% 4
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
No basis for an answer 0.00% 0
Comment 13.33% 2
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT DATE
1 Believe more intergroup news could be incorporated in the newsletter, wish the newsletter 5/4/2022 1:51 PM

would be sent separate from the email
2 The only communication from Intergroup during the pandemic has been on an ad hoc basis. 4/14/2022 12:04 PM
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Q40 Intergroup communicates with our group whether we send
contributions or representative to meetings

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 73.33%

Neither agree nor disagree 26.67%

Disagree 0.00%

Comment 0.00%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q41 | know how | can support the Intergroup through service and
contributions

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis to
answer

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 60.00% 9
Agree 40.00% 6
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
No basis to answer 0.00% 0
Comment 0.00% 0
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q42 Does Intergroup encourage the 7th Traditions "60/30/10" suggested
contribution formula to all groups?

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

No

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 80.00% 12
No 0.00% 0
| don't know 6.67% 1
Comment 13.33% 2
TOTAL e
# COMMENT DATE

1 | think so but can not say with 100 percent accuracy. 5/8/2022 10:26 AM

2 They do not pressure contributions but do provide information for making voluntary 5/2/2022 3:59 PM

contributions
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Q43 I'm informed about the structure of OA at World Service, Regional,
and Intergroup levels

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis to
answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 53.33%
Agree 40.00%
Neither agree nor disagree 6.67%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%

0.00%

No basis to answer

TOTAL
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Q44 I'm informed about Intergroup sponsored workshops or other
meetings during the year

Answered: 15

Skipped: 0

Agree -

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis for
an answer

Comment .

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree

No basis for an answer

20%

30%

40% 50%

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 Communication during the pandemic has been spotty

44 /61

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
73.33%

20.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

6.67%

90%

100%

11

15

DATE
4/14/2022 12:04 PM
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Q45 I'm confident our meeting and meeting contact list is current

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

Strongly e _

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

No basis for
an answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 71.43% 10
Agree 28.57% 4
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
No basis for an answer 0.00% 0
TOTAL 14
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Q46 I'm satisfied with our Intergroup's newsletter

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer

Comment

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

No basis for an answer

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

There are no responses.

Answered: 15

40% 50%
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Skipped: 0

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

66.67% 10
26.67% 4
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
6.67% 1
0.00% 0

15

DATE
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SurveyMonkey

Q47 I'm satisfied with how Intergroup keeps a stock of OA-approved

literature for sale

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

No basis for an answer

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 It's been hard to keep lit on hand and distribute during the COVID 19 pandemic.
2 | think this question is not relevant in the pandemic
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70%

80% 90%

RESPONSES
13.33%

26.67%

13.33%

0.00%

0.00%

33.33%

13.33%

100%

15

DATE
4/8/2022 2:17 PM

4/8/2022 10:39 AM
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Q48 I'm satisfied with how Intergroup can help people find sponsors

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 26.67% 4
Satisfied 0.00% 0
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 26.67% 4
Dissatisfied 13.33% 2
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
No basis for an answer 20.00% 3
Comment 13.33% 2
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT DATE

1 | don't believe that it's Intergroup responsibility to find or help find sponsors for members 4/13/2022 11:39 AM

2 GPI does not provide this service as it's outside of our purview 4/6/2022 12:34 PM
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Q49 I'm satisfied how Intergroup can help my group find an abstinent OA

speaker

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

No basis for an answer

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

There are no responses.
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70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

60.00% 9
26.67% 4
6.67% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
6.67% 1
0.00% 0

15

DATE
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Q50 I'm satisfied with how Intergroup tries to help floundering groups

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

Very satisfied .

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

No basis for
an answer
Comment

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Very satisfied 6.67% 1
Satisfied 33.33% 5
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 26.67% 4
Dissatisfied 6.67% 1
Very dissatisfied 0.00% 0
No basis for an answer 26.67% 4
Comment 0.00% 0
TOTAL 15
# COMMENT DATE

There are no responses.
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Q51 Our Intergroup tries to help unaffiliated groups join existing
intergroups or form their own intergroup

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Comment l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 15  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Agree 6.67%

Neither agree nor disagree 86.67%

Disagree 0.00%

Comment 6.67%

TOTAL

# COMMENT DATE

1 We helped to form the Crossroads of Hope intergroup many years ago, otherwise this is 4/6/2022 12:34 PM
irrelevant
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Q52 I'm satisfied our Intergroup tries to address special needs of our
members (e.g. young people, physically challenged) without isolating them

Answered: 15

Very satisfied .

Skipped: 0

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Comment

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

There are no responses.

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

RESPONSES
6.67%

46.67%
46.67%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
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Q53 I'm satisfied Intergroup provides some sort of support line that is

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

Comment:

0%

No basis for
an answer

monitored / answered 24-hours a day

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 28.57%
Satisfied 21.43%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 28.57%
Dissatisfied 0.00%
Very dissatisfied 0.00%

No basis for an answer 14.29%
Comment: 7.14%
TOTAL

# COMMENT:

1 We don't provide this service, as the answering service we provided in the past did not get

enough use to justify the cost
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100%

14

DATE
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Q54 I'm satisfied with how Intergroup contact information is listed in local
directories or for internet searches?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither
satisfied no...

Dissatisfied

Very
dissatisfied

no basis for
an answer

Comment

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

no basis for an answer

Answered: 15

40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60%

70%

Comment

TOTAL

# COMMENT

1 I'm on the Outreach Committee, we will look into this & improve it if need be

54 /61

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

26.67% 4
40.00% 6
13.33% 2
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
13.33% 2
6.67% 1

15

DATE
4/6/2022 12:34 PM
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Q55 I'm aware of efforts to try to reach other compulsive overeaters
through (pick all that apply, please)

Answered: 11  Skipped: 4

meeting lists
in local...

radio or TV
public servi...

public
calendar...

newspaper,
magazine, or...

news releases
about specia...

bulletin board
notices

OA literature
in libraries...

special
newcomer...
a speakers
list for...

social media

podcasts

Other - please
specify below

Other (please
specify)

blogs -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
meeting lists in local newspapers or directories 18.18%
radio or TV public service announcements 0.00%
public calendar notices 18.18%
newspaper, magazine, or online articles 0.00%
news releases about special OA events 0.00%
bulletin board notices 45.45%
OA literature in libraries or other public spaces 63.64%
special newcomer meetings 9.09%
a speakers list for community organizations 18.18%
social media ads 0.00%
blogs 9.09%
podcasts 9.09%
Other - please specify below 0.00%
Other (please specify) 18.18%

Total Respondents: 11

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Website 5/13/2022 11:02 AM
2 Im not aware 4/8/2022 10:39 AM
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Q56 I'm aware of efforts to try to reach members of the professional

SurveyMonkey

community including (pick all that apply, please)

Answered: 12

medical
professionals

physicians

nurses

dietitians

nutritionists

medical
technicians

psychiatrists

psychologists

counselors

teachers

social workers

clergy

military

employee
assistance...

other - please
specify below

Other (please
specify)

o
X

10% 20% 30%

40% 50%
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Skipped: 3
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

medical professionals 83.33% 10
physicians 75.00% 9
nurses 33.33% 4
dietitians 33.33% 4
nutritionists 41.67% 5
medical technicians 16.67% 2
psychiatrists 25.00% 3
psychologists 33.33% 4
counselors 16.67% 2
teachers 16.67% 2
social workers 25.00% 3
clergy 25.00% 3
military 16.67% 2
employee assistance counselors 0.00% 0
other - please specify below 8.33% 1
Other (please specify) 8.33% 1
Total Respondents: 12

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 the Outreach Committee is actively working on this, as what we'd done prior to covid is no 4/6/2022 12:34 PM

longer relevant
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Q57 I'm aware of efforts to "carry the OA message" into institutions such
as (pick all

Answered: 8  Skipped: 7

schools

prisons and
detention...

hospitals

training
facilities

nursing homes
and retireme...

Other (please
specify below)

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
schools 50.00%
prisons and detention centers 12.50%
hospitals 75.00%
training facilities 25.00%
nursing homes and retirement communities 25.00%

Other (please specify below) 0.00%

Other (please specify) 12.50%

Total Respondents: 8

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Website 5/13/2022 11:02 AM
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Q58 Reflective Question: Can you think of other alternatives to our present
Intergroup structure and activities that might be more useful in meeting the
area's needs?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 2

Yes - see
comments below
Not at this

time

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes - see comments below 15.38% 2
Not at this time 84.62% 11
TOTAL 13
# COMMENT DATE

1 As a suggestion, a trustee can go around and speak at a group for a few minutes as a way to 5/8/2022 10:26 AM

answer any questions and introduce themselves.

2 Question: Are we over-structured (overly complicated) for the activities which are most helpful?  4/14/2022 12:04 PM
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Q59 I'm in the following age group

Answered: 14  Skipped: 1

Under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54 .
<« [

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Under 18 0.00%

18-24 0.00%

25-34 0.00%

35-44 0.00%

45-54 7.14%

55-64 14.29%

65+ 78.57%
TOTAL
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